Applications
•  Horticulture
•  Architectural
•  Decorative
•  Billboard Light
•  Industrial
Features:
•  Thermally Enhanced Package Design

2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below .  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin . The part number designation is as follows:
2835 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Color Radiant Flux Forward
Voltage Peak Wavelength
MP 2835 1100/1200
MR (Meat Red)
RD (Deep Red)
FR ( Far Red)
B ( Blue)
## ## ##
Luminus Intensity Rank
Bin Code Minimum Maximum  Unit
D8 30 32 lm
D9 32 34 lm
E1 34 36 lm
6D 34 42 lm
6E 42 50 lm
6F 50 58 lm
6G 58 66 lm
6H 66 74 lm
6L 90 98 lm
6M 98 110 lm
6N 110 122 lm
6P 122 134 lm
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
Forward Voltage Bin
Bin Code Minimum Maximum  Unit
A 2 .7 2 .8 V
B 2 .8 2 .9 V
C 2 .9 3 .0 V
B3 1 .6 1 .8 V
C3 1 .8 2 .0 V
D3 2 .0 2 .2 V
E3 2 .2 2 .4 V
G3 2 .6 2 .8 V
H3 2 .8 3 .2 V
J3 3 .0 3 .2 V
16
PDS-003017 Rev 04           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
Wavelength Bin
Bin Code Minimum (nm) Maximum  (nm)
B2 450 455
B3 455 460
B4 460 465
GK 510 515
GE 515 520
GF 520 525
R5 635 640
R6 640 645
R7 645 650
R8 650 655
R9 655 660
RA 660 665
RP 725 730
RQ 730 735
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
17
PDS-003017 Rev 04           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
Mechanical Drawing
Red/ FarRed/ Pure Green
Blue
Meat Red
18
PDS-003017 Rev 04           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
Solder Profile
Note 1: Product complies to Moisture Sensitivity Level 3 (MSL 3).
Note 2: The numbers in the table are specific to SAC305. Luminus recommends using an SAC305 solder paste with a no-clean flux for RoHS compliant
products.
Note 3: During the pick and place process, axial forces on the dome (or window) should not exceed 0.5 Newtons (N).
Note 4: Use of a multi-zone IR reflow oven with a nitrogen blanket is recommended.
Note 5: Time-temperature profile of the reflow process showing the four functional profile zones are defined in IPC-7801. Temperature is referenced
to the center of the PCB.
Note 6: Luminus recommends to use the solder paste data sheet information as a starting point in time-temperature process development.
Note 7: These are general guidelines. Consult the solder paste manufacturer’s datasheet for guidelines specific to the alloy and flux combination used
in your application. For more information, please refer to:
Note 8: For any technical questions about soldering process, please contact Luminus at techsupport@luminus.com.
SMT Rework Guideline Manual Hotplate Reflow Hot Air Gun Reflow
Heating Time < 60 sec
Hotplate Temperature < 245°C < 150°C
Preheat
RT to 150 °C
Soak
150 °C to 180°C
Reflow
180 to TL + 20°C
Cool down
Peak to below  150°C
Time Above Liquidus
65 -> 200 °C, 120 - 250 sec max
2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
19
PDS-003017 Rev 04           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
 Package Taping Reel -(mm)
Deep Red/ Far Red/Meat Red
Blue
* Quantity : Max 2000pcs/Reel.
* Cumulative Tolerance : Cumulative Tolerance/10 pitches to be ±0.2mm.
* Package : P/N, Manufacturing data Code No. and Quantity to be indicated on a damp proof Package.
20
PDS-003017 Rev 04           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
Packaging Reel
Package Box
� � �
�
£p 13mm£p165.1mm
� �
DesiccantLabel�bag�
Packaging Box
Shipping Box
• Capacity 5 or 10 reels per box
• Capacity 40 or 60 reels per box
21
PDS-003017 Rev 04           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2835 Color Series Mid Power
Product Datasheet
Label